1
DEMO MANUAL DC2362A
UG-1417 Rev 0
DESCRIPTION
LT3033
3A, 0.95V to 10V Very Low Dropout Linear
Regulator with Programmable Current Limit
Demonstration circuit 2362A is an adjustable 3A linear

UG-1417 Rev 0
QUICK START PROCEDURE
Figure 2. Proper Scope Probe Placement for Measuring Input or Output Ripple
Figure 3. Temperature Rise at 1.5W Dissipation (VIN = 1.4V, VOUT = 0.9V, IOUT = 3A, TA = 25°C)
VIN OR VOUT GND
4
DEMO MANUAL DC2362A
UG-1417 Rev 0
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 C1 CAP., TANT., 33µF, 16V, 20% 6032 AVX, TAJW336M016
2 2 C2, C3 CAP., X7R, 10µF, 25V, 10% 1206 MURATA, GRM31CR71E106KA12L
3 1 C6 CAP., X7R, 10nF, 25V, 10% 0402 MURATA, GRM155R71E103KA01D
4 2 R1, R3 RES., CHIP, 100k, 1/16W, 1% 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402100KFKED
5 1 R2 RES., CHIP, 13.7k, 1/16W, 1% 0402 VISHAY, CRCW040213K7FKED
6 1 R4 RES., CHIP, 15.8k, 1/16W, 1% 0402 VISHAY, CRCW040215K8FKED
7 1 R5 RES., CHIP, 19.6k, 1/16W, 1% 0402 VISHAY, CRCW040219K6FKED
8 1 R6 RES., CHIP, 442Ω, 1/16W, 1% 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402442RFKED
9 1 R7 RES., CHIP, 3.92k, 1/16W, 1% 0402 VISHAY, CRCW04023K92FKED
10 1 R8 RES., CHIP, 25.5k1/16W, 1% 0402 VISHAY, CRCW040225K5FKED
11 1 R9 RES., CHIP, 31.6k1/16W, 1% 0402 VISHAY, CRCW040231K6FKED
12 1 R10 RES., CHIP, 0Ω, 1/16W, 1% 0402 VISHAY, CRCW04020000Z0ED
13 1 R11 RES., CHIP, 249Ω, 1/16W, 1% 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402249RFKED
14 1 R12 RES., CHIP, 95.3k, 1/16W, 1% 0402 VISHAY, CRCW040295K3FKED
15 1 U1 I.C. LINEAR REGULATOR ANALOG DEVICES, LT3033EUDC#PBF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 1 C4 CAP., 7343
2 3 C5, C7, C8 CAP., 0402